TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM513073

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Société des Produits Nestlé S.A.		03/05/2018	Société Anonyme (Sa): SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ferrara Candy Company	
Street Address:	One Tower Lane, Suite 2700	
City:	Oakbrook Terrace	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60181	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87802900	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123325300

mmorris@merchantgould.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Andrew S. Ehard Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18146.0003US03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew S. Ehard	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew S. Ehard/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment (CAP ANIMAL DESIGN)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006588 FRAME: 0971

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made by and between SOCIÉTÉ DES PRODUITS NESTLÉ S.A., a société anonyme organized under the laws of Switzerland ("Assignor"), and FERRARA CANDY COMPANY, an Illinois corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States Application Serial No. 87802900



for the design mark

(the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to that portion of the business of the Assignor to which the Trademark pertains; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor and Assignor desires to assign to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, all rights of renewal thereof, all related common law rights, and the goodwill of business associated with the mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, including, without limitation, all rights of renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademark, and together with the right to sue for past or continuing infringement and to collect all damages and profits for past infringements for its own use and benefit, and the right to sue and recover for any past or continuing contract breaches related to the Trademark.

IN WITNESS hereof, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date indicated below.

SOCIÉTÉ	DES PRO	DUTS NESTLÉ S.A.
	and the second seco	44 4 2200 Y
By:		
Name:	San	drine Royer
		ised Signatory
Title:		
Date:) Nawt	. 1983.C

TRADEMARK REEL: 006588 FRAME: 0972

RECORDED: 03/06/2019